Fill in this information to identify the case:

United States Bankruptcy Court for the:

District Of Wisconsin Eastern (State)

Case number (If known): _

Check if this is an amended filing

Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy 04/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and the case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

Chapter 11

1.	Debtor's name	C2R Global Manufacturing, Inc.						
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names, trade names, and <i>doing business</i> <i>as</i> names							
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	2 0 - 5 5 2 4	934	<u>l</u>				
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of busines	S		Mailing add of business		erent from p	rincipal place
		701 Blackhawk Dr. Uni Number Street	it A		Number	Street		
		Purlington	WV		P.O. Box			
		Burlington City	State	53105 ZIP Code	City		State	ZIP Code
		RACINE			Location of principal pl	f principal as lace of busin	ssets, if diffe ness	erent from
		County			Number	Street		
					City		State	ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	www.c2r-globalmfg.cor	m					
6.	Type of debtor	 Corporation (including Li Partnership (excluding Li Other. Specify: 	LLP)			-	tnership (LLF	>))

Debtor

C2R Global Manufacturing, Inc.

7	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:					
7.		 Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) 					
		 Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) 					
			efined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))				
		None of the above					
		B. Check all that apply:					
		Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501)					
		Investment company § 80a-3)	y, including hedge fund or pooled investmer	nt vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C.			
		Investment advisor	(as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))				
			ican Industry Classification System) 4-digit c				
		<u>3 3 9 9</u>					
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:					
	Bankruptcy Code is the	Chapter 7					
	debtor filing?	Chapter 9					
		Chapter 11. Check	all that apply				
			btor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated de	abte (avaluding debte awad te			
		insi	ders or affiliates) are less than \$2,566,050 (1/19 and every 3 years after that).				
		deb of c	e debtor is a small business debtor as define tor is a small business debtor, attach the m operations, cash-flow statement, and federal cuments do not exist, follow the procedure in	ost recent balance sheet, statement income tax return or if all of these			
		\square A plan is being filed with this petition.					
		Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).					
		_					
		Sec Exc	e debtor is required to file periodic reports (for curities and Exchange Commission accordin change Act of 1934. File the <i>Attachment to N</i> <i>Bankruptcy under Chapter 11</i> (Official Form	ng to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities /oluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing			
		The	e debtor is a shell company as defined in the	e Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule			
		Chapter 12					
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases	🗵 No					
	filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?	Yes. District	When	Case number			
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District	When	Case number			
	A						
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	🖾 No					
		Yes. Debtor		Relationship			
		District		When			
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.		f known	MM / DD / YYYY			

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy Case 18-30182-beh Doc 1 Filed 10/29/18 Page 2 of 6

Debtor	C2R Global Manufac	turing, Inc.	Case number (if kn	nown)
11. Why is distric	the case filed in <i>this t</i> ?	immediately preceding t district.	cile, principal place of business, or prin he date of this petition or for a longer p erning debtor's affiliate, general partne	cipal assets in this district for 180 days art of such 180 days than in any other r, or partnership is pending in this district.
posses proper	he debtor own or have ssion of any real ty or personal property eds immediate on?	 Why does the pro It poses or is al What is the haz It needs to be p It includes perise attention (for exassets or other Other 	perty need immediate attention? (<i>Ch</i> lleged to pose a threat of imminent and zard?	identifiable hazard to public health or safety.
		Is the property ins		State ZIP Code
	Statistical and adminis	Contact nar Phone	agency	
13. Debtor	r's estimation of ble funds	Check one:	or distribution to unsecured creditors. expenses are paid, no funds will be avail	ailable for distribution to unsecured creditors.
14. Estima credito	ated number of ors	 ☑ 1-49 ☑ 50-99 ☑ 100-199 ☑ 200-999 	 1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000 	 25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000
15. Estima	ated assets	 \$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million 	 \$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million 	 \$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion

Debtor	C2R Global Manufacturing, Inc.		Case number (if known)				
6. Estima	ated liabilities	 \$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million 	 \$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million 	 \$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion 			
	Bankruptcy fraud is a se		ement in connection with a bankrupto 3 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 35				
	ation and signature of rized representative of		···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			file this petition on behalf of the deb nation in this petition and have a rea	tor. asonable belief that the information is true an			
		I declare under penalty of perj Executed on	ury that the foregoing is true and co	rrect.			
		Signature of authorized repres	entative of debtor Printed	Robers			
a. Signat	ture of attorney	Signature of attorney for debt	Date	MM / DD / YYYY			
		Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Kerkman & Dunn Firm name 839 N. Jefferson St., S	Ste 400				
		Number Street <u>Milwaukee</u> City (414) 277-8200	W Sta				
		Contact phone		nail address			

Debtor <u>C2R Global Man</u> Name		Case number (if ki	lown)
6. Estimated liabilities	 \$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million 	 \$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million 	 \$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion
Request for Relief,	Declaration, and Signatures	\$	
ARNING Bankruptcy fraud is a \$500,000 or imprisor	a serious crime. Making a false st iment for up to 20 years, or both.	atement in connection with a bankruptc 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 35	y case can result in fines up to 1.
 Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor 	of The debtor requests reli petition.	ef in accordance with the chapter of title	e 11, United States Code, specified in thi
	I have been authorized	to file this petition on behalf of the debto	pr.
	I have examined the info correct.	ormation in this petition and have a reas	conable belief that the information is true
	I declare under penalty of pe	erjury that the foregoing is true and corr	ect.
	Executed on 10-26	1-2018	
	×Kh	Russ F	Robers
	Signature of authorized repre-	esentative of debtor Printed n	
	Title Shareholder and	Officer	
Signature of attorney	×	Date	
	Signature of attorney for deb		MM / DD / YYYY
	Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name		
	Kerkman & Dunn		
	Firm name 839 N. Jefferson St.,	Sto 400	
	Number Street	310. 400	
	Milwaukee City	<u>WI</u>	53202
		State	ZIP Code
	(414) 277-8200 Contact phone		kman@kerkmandunn.com address
	1005832		
	Bar number	WI State	

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Kerkman & Dunn Firm name 839 N. Jefferson St., Ste. 400 Number Street Milwaukee VI 53202 City State ZIP Code (414) 277-8200 ikerkman@kerkmandunn.com Contact phone VI	Debtor C2R Global Manufac	cturing, Inc.	Case number (if known)		
WARNING - Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a failse statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. 17. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of bile in accordance with the chapter of tile 11, United States Code, specified in the petition. I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is flue correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on MM / DD /YYYY X Its Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title Shareholder and Officer 18. Signature of authorized or authorized to representative of debtor Printed name Y User R. Kerkman Printed name Signature of authorized tepresentative of debtor Title Shareholder and Officer 18. Signature of attorney X Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Mine and Signature of attorney M 5300,000 Number State 10 10 10 10 10 10	16. Estimated liabilities	\$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000	\$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million	\$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion	
WARNING - Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a failse statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$5500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. r.Declaration and signature of authorized representative of the debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in the petition. I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is true correct. Evecuted on MM / DD / YYYY X Isignature of authorized representative of debtor Title Shareholder and Officer Re. Signature of attorney X <u>Jerome R. Kerkman</u> Printed name Number Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Number Signature of attorney X <u>Jerome R. Kerkman</u> Printed name Number State Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Kerkman & Dunn Furn name Base Ju. Jefferson St., Ste. 400 Number State State ZIP Code (141) 277-8200 Jer Code	1 X 				
\$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. I7. Declaration and signature of authorized representative of debtor authorized representative of debtor I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is the correct. I dectare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on MM / DD / YYYY X Signature of attorney X Jarre Notice Is. Signature of attorney X Jermen R. Kerkman Printed name Signature Steet Y Jon P. Kerkman Printed name Signature of attorney X Jermen R. Kerkman Printed name Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature Signature of attorney X Jermen Karne Printed name Signature of attorney Signature of attorney	Request for Relief, Dec	laration, and Signatures	\$ 		
authorized representative of petition. I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is trucorrect. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on $\frac{MM / DD / YYYY}{K} = \frac{Russ Robers}{Printed name}$ Signature of authorized representative of debtor Title Shareholder and Officer Is. Signature of attorney $K = \frac{MM / DD / YYYY}{MM} = \frac{10 / 29 / 2018}{MM / DD / YYYY}$ Is. Signature of attorney $K = MM - MM$					
 I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the information is true correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on <u>MU / DD / YYYY</u> Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title Shareholder and Officer 18. Signature of attorney X <u>Munc Kurman</u> Date <u>10 / 29 / 2018</u> Signature of attorney Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Resent and correct. Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name 839 N. Jefferson St, Ste. 400 Number Street Milwaukee Qit 53202 City City 21 - Code (414) 277-8200 Contact phone 1005832 Winter 	authorized representative of		ief in accordance with the chapter of title	e 11, United States Code, specified in this	
correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on MM / DD /YYYY ✓ Russ Robers Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title Shareholder and Officer Printed name Take Signature of attorney ✓ Jum R. Kucmar Jerome R. Kerkman Date Printed name Kerkman & Dunn Firm name State 833 N. Jefferson St., Ste. 400 Number State City State City State 1005832 Wi		I have been authorized	to file this petition on behalf of the debte	Dr.	
Executed on MI / DD / YYYY Image: Signature of authorized representative of debtor Russ Robers Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title Shareholder and Officer Date 10 / 29 / 2018 Is. Signature of attorney Signature of attorney Date 10 / 29 / 2018 Jerome R. Kerkman Date 10 / 20 / 2018 MM / DD / YYYY Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Rerkman & Dunn Firm name 839 N. Jefferson St., Ste. 400 Number Number Street Milwaukee VI 53202 City State ZiP Code (141) 277-8200 ikerkman@kerkmandunn.com Contact phone ikerkman@kerkmandunn.com			ormation in this petition and have a rea	sonable belief that the information is true an	
MM / DD / YYYY Russ Robers Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title Shareholder and Officer Date 10 / 29 / 2018' Is. Signature of attorney X Jum R. Kurkman Date 10 / 29 / 2018' Is. Signature of attorney X Jum R. Kurkman Date 10 / 29 / 2018' Is. Signature of attorney Signature of attorney for glotor Date 10 / 29 / 2018' Is. Signature of attorney Kerkman Date 10 / 29 / 2018' Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Signature of attorney Date 10 / 29 / 2018' Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Signature of attorney Date 10 / 10 / 1717' Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Signature of attorney Signature of attorney Signature of attorney Hitwaukee VI 53202 Signature of attorney Signature of attorney Signature of attorney Iterational address Iterational address Iterational address Iterational address	н. Т	I declare under penalty of p	erjury that the foregoing is true and corr	ect.	
K Russ Robers Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title Shareholder and Officer 18. Signature of attorney X Jun R Kutonor Jate 10/29/2018/ MM / JDD / YYYY Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Printed name Kerkman & Dunn Firm name 839 N. Jefferson St., Ste. 400 Number Street Milwaukee VI 53202 City State 21P Code (414) 277-8200 ikerkman@kerkmandunn.com Contact phone ikerkman@kerkmandunn.com 1005832 Wi					
Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title Shareholder and Officer 18. Signature of attorney ✓ Jerome R. Kerkman Date Printed name Brinted name Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Rerkman & Dunn Firm name 839 N. Jefferson St., Ste. 400 Number State ZiP Code (414) 277-8200 Contact phone 1005832	· ·	MM / DD /	YYYY		
Title Shareholder and Officer Title Shareholder and Officer 18. Signature of attorney Signature of attorney Date 10 / 29 / 2018 Signature of attorney Signature of attorney for glotor Date 10 / 29 / 2018 Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name MM / DD / YYYY Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name 839 N. Jefferson St., Ste. 400 Number Street Milwaukee VI 53202 City State ZIP Code (414) 277-8200 jkerkman@kerkmandunn.com Contact phone Imali address 1005832 Wi		Signature of outbarized me	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	14m	
18. Signature of attorney ✓		•		lanic	
Jerome R. Kerkman Printed name Kerkman & Dunn Firm name 839 N. Jefferson St., Ste. 400 Number Street Milwaukee VI 53202 City State ZIP Code (414) 277-8200 ikerkman@kerkmandunn.com Contact phone VI					
Printed name Kerkman & Dunn Firm name 839 N. Jefferson St., Ste. 400 Number Street Milwaukee City (414) 277-8200 Contact phone 1005832 VI	18. Signature of attorney	Signature of attorney for d		10 / 29 / 2018 MM / DD / YYYY	
Printed name Winted name Kerkman & Dunn Firm name 839 N. Jefferson St., Ste. 400 Number Street Milwaukee VI 53202 City State ZIP Code (414) 277-8200 jkerkman@kerkmandunn.com Contact phone Image: State VI			_		
Firm name 839 N. Jefferson St., Ste. 400 Number Street Milwaukee VI 53202 City State ZIP Code (414) 277-8200 jkerkman@kerkmandunn.com Contact phone Email address		Printed name	I to all the second sec	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Number Street Milwaukee V/l 53202 City State ZIP Code (414) 277-8200 jkerkman@kerkmandunn.com Contact phone Email address 1005832 VVI			-		
Milwaukee WI 53202 City State ZIP Code (414) 277-8200 jkerkman@kerkmandunn.com Contact phone Email address			., Ste. 400		
(414) 277-8200 jkerkman@kerkmandunn.com Contact phone Email address 1005832 WI			W	53202	
Contact phone Email address 1005832 WI		City			
		1005832	W	L	
		Bar number	Sta	te .	